9 CMAS

(CONFEDERATION \fONDIALE
DES ACTIVITES GUBAQUATIQUES

WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

CMAS Finswimming European Junior Championship
28 July - 04 August 2018 - Istanbul (TUR)

Results of Thursday, 02 nd August 2018
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WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION
CI . L lS CMAS

CONFEODERATION MONDIALE FINSWIMMING EUROPEAN
DES ACTIVITES SUBAQUATIQUES JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP

50 m AP W Heats - Results

Ev.47 WJR 16.44  ILYUSHINA V. (RUS) 15/08/12 Lignano S.D. (ITA)
EJR 16.44  ILYUSHINA V. (RUS) 15/08/12 Lignano S.D. (ITA)

Heat 1/3 Started at 02/08/18 09:31:41.03
Rnk [Surname Name Year | Nation |Laps Time |Notes

1 |HAMON Maiwenn 2003 | FRA 00:17.19

2 |SZABO Anita 2001 | HUN 00:17.93

3 |MORSELLI Elena 2001| ITA 00:17.98

4 |UVAROVA Viktoriia 2001 | UKR 00:18.01

5 |SVOMOVA Adela 2002 | CZE 00:18.08

6 |SUBA Sara 2004 | SVK 00:18.09

7 |HATALSKA Natalia 2003 | POL 00:19.02

Heat 2/3 Started at 02/08/18 09:34:40.83
Rnk [Surname Name Year | Nation |Laps Time |Notes

1 |SKOROKHOD Mariia 2001 | RUS 00:17.50

2 |RIEZNIK Valentyna 2001 | UKR 00:17.85

3 |ULKER Beril 2004 | TUR 00:17.95

4 |KOTHENCZ Petra 2002 | HUN 00:18.04

5 |CASANOVA REGIS |Ingrid Adriana 2002 | ESP 00:18.31

PAREDES

6 |CELTIK Ela 2002 | TUR 00:18.56
DNS |RZEPKA Zuzanna 2001 | POL

Heat 3/3 Started at 02/08/18 09:37:16.30
Rnk [Surname Name Year | Nation |Laps Time |Notes

1 |PRICHININA Tatiana 2003 | RUS 00:17.34

2 |NAHAPETJAN Astrid 2002 | EST 00:17.78

2 |JOHANSON Johanna 2002 | EST 00:17.78

4 |KOLARIKOVA Lucie 2001 | CZE 00:18.40

5 |[CHEN Ting Ting 2002 | SVK 00:18.54

6 |HECKE Aimee Joy 2001 | GER 00:18.57

7 |ZIMMER Antonia 2002 | GER 00:18.79

8 |LAUGE DOMENECH |Julia 2001 | ESP 00:19.00
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Ev. 47 WJR 16.44

5

50 m AP W Heats - Preliminary Results

WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

CMAS

CONFEDERATION MONDIALE
DES ACTIVITES SUBAQUATIGWES

ﬁ CMAS t

FINSWIMMING EUROPEAN
JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP

ILYUSHINA V. (RUS) 15/08/12 Lignano S.D. (ITA)

EJR 16.44  ILYUSHINA V. (RUS) 15/08/12 Lignano S.D. (ITA)

Rnk [Surname Name Year | Nation| Time Split
1 [HAMON Maiwenn 2003| FRA |00:17.19

2 |PRICHININA Tatiana 2003 | RUS [00:17.34| +00:00.15
3 |SKOROKHOD Mariia 2001 | RUS |00:17.50| +00:00.31
4 |JOHANSON Johanna 2002 | EST [00:17.78| +00:00.59
4 INAHAPETJAN Astrid 2002 | EST |00:17.78| +00:00.59
6 |RIEZNIK Valentyna 2001 | UKR |00:17.85| +00:00.66
7 |SZABO Anita 2001 | HUN |00:17.93| +00:00.74
8 |ULKER Beril 2004 | TUR |00:17.95| +00:00.76
9 [MORSELLI Elena 2001| ITA |00:17.98| +00:00.79
10 |UVAROVA Viktoriia 2001 | UKR |00:18.01| +00:00.82
11 |KOTHENCZ Petra 2002 | HUN |00:18.04 | +00:00.85
12 |SVOMOVA Adela 2002 | CZE |00:18.08| +00:00.89
13 |SUBA Sara 2004 | SVK |00:18.09| +00:00.90
14 |CASANOVA REGIS (Ingrid Adriana 2002 | ESP |00:18.31| +00:01.12

PAREDES

15 |KOLARIKOVA Lucie 2001 | CZE (00:18.40| +00:01.21
16 |CHEN Ting Ting 2002 | SVK |00:18.54| +00:01.35
17 [|CELTIK Ela 2002 | TUR |00:18.56| +00:01.37
18 |HECKE Aimee Joy 2001 | GER |00:18.57| +00:01.38
19 [ZIMMER Antonia 2002 | GER [00:18.79| +00:01.60
20 (LAUGE DOMENECH |Julia 2001| ESP |00:19.00| +00:01.81
21 [HATALSKA Natalia 2003 | POL |00:19.02| +00:01.83
DNS |RZEPKA Zuzanna 2001 | POL
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WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

CMAS

CONFEDERATION MONDIALE

DES ACTIVITES SUBAQUATIGWES

FINSWIMMING EUROPEAN
JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP

é CMAS \l;

50 m AP W - Final Heat

Ev. 53 WJR 16.44

ILYUSHINA V. (RUS) 15/08/12 Lignano S.D. (ITA)

EJR 16.44  ILYUSHINA V. (RUS) 15/08/12 Lignano S.D. (ITA)
Lane|Surname Name Year | Nation| Time
1 |SZABO Anita 2001 | HUN |00:17.93
2 |NAHAPETJAN Astrid 2002 | EST [00:17.78
3 |SKOROKHOD Mariia 2001| RUS |00:17.50
4 |HAMON Maiwenn 2003| FRA [00:17.19
5 |PRICHININA Tatiana 2003 | RUS |00:17.34
6 |JOHANSON Johanna 2002 | EST |00:17.78
7 |RIEZNIK Valentyna 2001| UKR |00:17.85
8 |ULKER Beril 2004 | TUR |00:17.95
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WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION
CI . L lS CMAS

CONFEODERATION MONDIALE FINSWIMMING EUROPEAN
DES ACTIVITES SUBAQUATIQUES JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP

50 m AP M Heats - Results

Ev.48 WJR 1451 BURAKOV A. (RUS) 01/08/05 Ostrowiec (POL)
EJR 1451 BURAKOV A. (RUS) 01/08/05 Ostrowiec (POL)

Heat 1/4 Started at 02/08/18 09:40:31.01
Rnk |Surname Name Year | Nation |Laps Time |[Notes

1 |CELIK Mikail 2003 | AUT 00:16.35

2 |HRUSKA Matej 2001 | CZE 00:16.83

3 |RUPERTO Alessandro 2002 | SuUIl 00:17.12

4 |LYASHUK David 2002 | UKR 00:18.08

5 |LVOVYCH Fedir 2001 | UKR 00:18.09

Heat 2/4 Started at 02/08/18 09:43:42.62
Rnk [Surname Name Year | Nation [Laps Time [Notes

1 |YILMAZ Yigit 2003 | TUR 00:15.59

2 |VALALAS Christos 2002 | GRE 00:15.67

3 |ZMOGIN Daniel 2002 | EST 00:15.98

4 |BUTTNER Luis 2002 | GER 00:16.02

5 |KOCSIS Marcell 2001 | HUN 00:16.21

6 |IRISARRI Oier 2002 | ESP 00:16.39

RODRIGUEZ

7 |MENDOZA DIAZ Ivanof 2002 | ESP 00:16.53

8 |MODZELEWSKI Piotr 2002 | POL 00:16.66

Heat 3/4 Started at 02/08/18 09:47:03.02
Rnk |Surname Name Year | Nation [Laps Time [Notes

1 |[FROLOV Timofei 2001 | RUS 00:15.37

2 |MORSTEDT Justus 2001 | GER 00:15.49

3 |KAYTAR Tugcan 2002 | TUR 00:15.88

4 |KOILIARIS Panteleimon 2001 | GRE 00:16.36

5 |SULC Daniil 2001| LTU 00:16.51

6 [CARONNO Lorenzo 2001 ITA 00:16.56

7 |ALIASHKEVICH Siarhei 2001| BLR 00:16.59

8 |HOMOLA Patrik 2001 | SVK 00:17.40

Heat 4/4 Started at 02/08/18 09:50:16.58
Rnk |Surname Name Year | Nation |Laps Time [Notes

1 |KOVARIK Jakub 2001 | CZE 00:15.39

2 |KHUDYSHKIN Alexandr 2002 | RUS 00:15.57

3 |CASTVEN Lukas 2001 | SVK 00:15.74

4 |ALICICCO Guglielmo 2001 | ITA 00:15.93

5 |[GALKOWSKI Blazej 2001 | POL 00:15.99

6 |ZUGMEYER Colas 2001 | FRA 00:16.11

7 |BAGLIO Mattheo 2001 | FRA 00:16.37

8 |LASMAN David 2002 | EST 00:16.65
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WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

¢34

50 m AP M Heats - Preliminary Results

Ev.48 WJR 14.51

CMAS

CONFEDERATION MONDIALE
DES ACTIVITES SUBAQUATIGWES

ﬁ CMAS t

FINSWIMMING EUROPEAN
JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP

BURAKOV A. (RUS) 01/08/05 Ostrowiec (POL)

EJR 14.51 BURAKOV A. (RUS) 01/08/05 Ostrowiec (POL)

Rnk [Surname Name Year | Nation| Time Split
1 |FROLOV Timofei 2001 | RUS |00:15.37

2 |KOVARIK Jakub 2001 | CZE |00:15.39| +00:00.02
3 |MORSTEDT Justus 2001 | GER |00:15.49| +00:00.12
4 |KHUDYSHKIN Alexandr 2002 | RUS [00:15.57| +00:00.20
5 |YILMAZ Yigit 2003| TUR |00:15.59| +00:00.22
6 |VALALAS Christos 2002 | GRE [00:15.67 | +00:00.30
7 |CASTVEN Lukas 2001| SVK |00:15.74| +00:00.37
8 |KAYTAR Tugcan 2002 | TUR |00:15.88| +00:00.51
9 |ALICICCO Guglielmo 2001| ITA |00:15.93| +00:00.56
10 |ZMOGIN Daniel 2002 | EST |00:15.98| +00:00.61
11 |GALKOWSKI Blazej 2001 | POL [00:15.99| +00:00.62
12 |BUTTNER Luis 2002 | GER |00:16.02| +00:00.65
13 [ZUGMEYER Colas 2001 | FRA [00:16.11| +00:00.74
14 |KOCSIS Marcell 2001 | HUN |00:16.21 | +00:00.84
15 [CELIK Mikail 2003 | AUT |00:16.35| +00:00.98
16 |KOILIARIS Panteleimon 2001 | GRE |00:16.36 | +00:00.99
17 |BAGLIO Mattheo 2001 | FRA [00:16.37| +00:01.00
18 |IRISARRI Oier 2002 | ESP |00:16.39| +00:01.02

RODRIGUEZ

19 [SULC Daniil 2001 | LTU [00:16.51| +00:01.14
20 (MENDOZA DIAZ Ivanof 2002 | ESP |00:16.53| +00:01.16
21 |CARONNO Lorenzo 2001| ITA [00:16.56| +00:01.19
22 |ALIASHKEVICH Siarhei 2001 | BLR |00:16.59| +00:01.22
23 [LASMAN David 2002 | EST |00:16.65| +00:01.28
24 |(MODZELEWSKI Piotr 2002 | POL |00:16.66 | +00:01.29
25 |[HRUSKA Matej 2001 | CZE |00:16.83| +00:01.46
26 |[RUPERTO Alessandro 2002 | SUI |00:17.12| +00:01.75
27 |[HOMOLA Patrik 2001 | SVK |00:17.40| +00:02.03
28 [LYASHUK David 2002 | UKR |00:18.08| +00:02.71
29 [LVOVYCH Fedir 2001 | UKR |00:18.09| +00:02.72
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WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

CMAS

CONFEDERATION MONDIALE

DES ACTIVITES SUBAQUATIGWES

FINSWIMMING EUROPEAN
JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP

é CMAS \l;

50m AP M - Final Heat

Ev. 54 WIR 14.51

BURAKOV A. (RUS) 01/08/05 Ostrowiec (POL)

EJR 1451 BURAKOV A. (RUS) 01/08/05 Ostrowiec (POL)

Lane|Surname Name Year | Nation| Time
1 |CASTVEN Lukas 2001| SVK |00:15.74
2 |YILMAZ Yigit 2003 | TUR |00:15.59
3 |MORSTEDT Justus 2001 | GER |00:15.49
4 |FROLOV Timofei 2001 | RUS [00:15.37
5 |KOVARIK Jakub 2001| CZE |00:15.39
6 |KHUDYSHKIN Alexandr 2002 | RUS |00:15.57
7 |VALALAS Christos 2002 | GRE |00:15.67
8 |KAYTAR Tugcan 2002 | TUR |00:15.88
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Ev.49 WJR 6:56.38 CHEN Si J. (CHN)

WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

CMAS

CONFEDERATION MONDIALE
DES ACTIVITES SUBAQUATIGWES

CMAS
FINSWIMMING EUROPEAN
JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP

800 m SF W Heats - Results
27/06/16 Volos (GRE)
EJR 6:58.42 BRYNDINA I. (RUS) 24/02/18 Eger (HUN)

Heat 1/3 Started at 02/08/18 09:55:02.98
Rnk |Surname Name Year | Nation |Laps Time |[Notes
1 [VEGHOVA Michaela 2001 | SVK |00:24.99;00:52.57;01:21.02;01:50.30;02:19.28;02:49.04;03:18.57;03:48.23;04:17.81; 07:44.22
04:47.89;05:17.73;05:48.00;06:17.54,06:47.14,07:16.39;
2 |UIBOPUU Carmel 2001 | EST [00:25.69;00:54.12;01:23.78;01:53.98;02:24.89;02:55.82;03:27.17;03:58.17;04:28.26; 07:58.68
04:58.28;05:28.29;05:58.36;06:29.16;07:00.32;07:31.45;
3 |VIRSIKOVA Vanesa 2003 | SVK [00:25.60;00:53.28;01:22.85;01:52.90;02:23.40;02:54.24;03:25.19;03:56.21;04:27.20; 07:59.99
04:58.32;05:29.41;06:00.16;06:31.44,;07:01.74,07:31.79;
4 |DEUSCH Anna-lena 2002 | AUT (00:25.01;00:53.10;01:22.60;01:52.58;02:23.01;02:53.74;03:24.65;03:55.95;04:27.17; 08:05.46
04:58.63;05:30.09;06:01.39;06:32.98;07:04.25;07:35.42;
Heat 2/3 Started at 02/08/18 10:06:11.36
Rnk |Surname Name Year | Nation |Laps Time [Notes
1 |AK Zeynep 2001 | TUR |00:23.76;00:49.15;01:16.38;01:43.85;02:11.68;02:40.27;03:08.67;03:37.48;04:06.62; 07:25.16
04:35.90;05:04.50;05:33.88;06:02.73;06:30.53;06:58.52;
2 |GHINI Giada 2003 | ITA |00:25.64;00:52.69;01:19.38;01:46.84;02:14.83;02:43.25;03:11.36;03:40.66;04:09.79; 07:28.79
04:39.10;05:08.23;05:37.07;06:05.98;06:34.73;07:03.06;
3 |SAVIOLI Gaia 2002 | ITA [00:25.41;00:52.03;01:19.17;01:46.87;02:14.85;02:43.34;03:11.69;03:40.62;04:09.71; 07:31.26
04:39.04;05:08.16;05:36.97;06:06.04;06:35.17;07:03.65;
4 |DAUCE Apolline 2004 | FRA |00:24.57;00:51.34;01:19.17;01:48.24;02:17.16;02:46.21;03:15.19;03:44.14;04:12.74; 07:33.22
04:41.53;05:10.73;05:39.69;06:08.34;06:37.23;07:05.78;
5 |HNATHOVA Alzbeta 2002 | CZE |[00:24.83;00:51.65;01:19.79;01:48.40;02:17.80;02:47.72;03:18.16;03:48.72;04:18.69; 07:48.24
04:48.80;05:18.18;05:48.83;06:19.61;06:49.52;07:19.43;
Heat 3/3 Started at 02/08/18 16:49:15.91
Rnk |Surname Name Year | Nation |Laps Time |Notes
1 [MIKHAILUSHKINA |[Ekaterina 2001 | RUS |00:23.44;00:48.45;01:14.02;01:40.31;02:06.59;02:33.21;02:59.81;03:26.36;03:52.92; 06:54.52 [New WIR
04:19.65;04:45.89;05:13.11;05:39.33;06:05.25;06:30.70;
2 |KYTSEVA Yana 2001 | BLR |00:23.39;00:48.31;01:14.12;01:40.24;02:06.64;02:33.26;02:59.71;03:26.47;03:53.07; 06:56.32
04:19.71;04:46.34;05:13.28;05:39.47;06:05.75;06:31.65;
3 |SCHIKORA Johanna 2002 | GER |00:23.69;00:48.89;01:14.37;01:40.48;02:06.98;02:33.78;03:01.03;03:28.59;03:56.07; 07:06.09
04:23.64;04:51.50;05:19.33;05:47.04,06:14.55;06:41.11;
4 |BYSTROVA Yaroslava 2004 | RUS |00:24.17;00:49.84;01:15.76;01:42.70;02:10.31;02:38.24;03:05.96;03:33.60;04:00.87; 07:06.48
04:28.48;04:55.52;05:22.30;05:49.13;06:15.55;06:41.76;
5 |HAJNACS Lili 2001 | HUN |00:23.49;00:48.70;01:15.12;01:41.92;02:09.45;02:37.42;03:05.28;03:33.25;04:01.19; 07:14.36
04:29.50;04:58.04;05:26.69;05:54.91;06:22.61;06:50.35;
6 [VARGA Jazmin 2003 | HUN |00:23.58;00:49.01;01:16.04;01:43.42;02:11.33;02:39.25;03:07.24;03:35.34;04:03.84; 07:14.60
04:31.95;05:00.84;05:28.77;05:56.85;06:24.44;06:51.46;
7 |IZIUMOVA Anastasiia 2004 | UKR |00:25.36;00:52.83;01:20.53;01:48.99;02:17.47;02:46.32;03:14.60;03:43.48;04:11.76; 07:23.80
04:40.69;05:08.89;05:37.64,06:06.35;06:33.84;07:00.74;
8 |RIEZNIK Valentyna 2001 | UKR (00:24.42;00:50.73;01:17.34;01:44.83;02:12.65;02:40.74;03:08.41;03:36.87;04:05.17; 07:25.83
04:34.00;05:02.89;05:32.21;06:00.79;06:29.49;06:58.26;
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WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

CMAS

CONFEDERATION MONDIALE
DES ACTIVITES SUBAQUATIGWES

CMAS
FINSWIMMING EUROPEAN
JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP

800 m SF M Heats - Results
Ev.50 WJR 6:17.97 BUKOR A. (SVK) 10/09/16 Tomsk (RUS)
EJR 6:17.97 BUKOR A. (SVK) 10/09/16 Tomsk (RUS)

Heat 1/2 Started at 02/08/18 10:17:27.81

Rnk |Surname Name Year | Nation |Laps Time |[Notes

1 |TOVAR Rafael 2001 | ESP |00:22.93;00:47.84;01:13.26;01:39.23;02:05.38;02:31.91;02:58.20;03:24.47;03:50.98; 06:51.06

GUTIERREZ RAVE 04:17.49;04:43.78;05:10.26;05:36.38;06:02.41;06:28.28;

2 |SHAO Denis 2001 | ITA [00:23.49;00:48.35;01:12.58;01:38.42;02:04.62;02:31.32;02:57.59;03:23.94;03:50.32; 06:54.48
04:17.36;04:44.34;05:10.76;05:37.44;06:03.22;06:28.75;

3 |RAINERI Gabriel 2001 | SUI [00:22.46;00:46.85;01:12.02;01:38.85;02:05.48;02:32.09;02:59.08;03:25.71;03:52.87; 06:57.95
04:20.15;04:47.38;05:14.37;05:41.22;06:07.40;06:33.73;

4 |LATAL Filip 2002 | CZE |00:24.03;00:49.74;01:16.79;01:44.41;02:11.77;02:38.83;03:06.06;03:33.61;04:01.37; 07:13.06
04:29.36;04:57.50;05:25.29;05:53.65;06:20.55;06:47.22;

5 |NICHOLAS Vistoli 2001 | SUI [00:24.49;00:51.15;01:18.39;01:44.84;02:11.47;02:38.40;03:05.98;03:34.16;04:02.12; 07:21.78
04:30.11;04:58.75;05:28.04;05:56.40;06:25.38;06:53.96;

6 [FETISSOV Daniel 2003 | EST |00:24.22;00:51.51;01:20.09;01:49.27;02:18.34;02:48.10;03:17.31;03:46.30;04:14.28; 07:31.10
04:42.66;05:10.91;05:39.35;06:07.62;06:35.76;07:03.96;

7 |THIL Alexandre 2002 | FRA [00:25.48;00:53.20;01:22.10;01:51.23;02:20.48;02:49.50;03:18.83;03:47.91;04:17.34; 07:39.50
04:46.67;05:16.04;05:45.05;06:14.75;06:43.51;07:12.30;

8 |REHOROVSKY Oliver 2003 | SVK [00:23.29;00:51.02;01:19.46;01:48.68;02:18.05;02:47.52;03:16.93;03:46.35;04:16.42; 07:39.59
04:45.76;05:15.71;05:45.64,06:15.84;06:45.37;07:15.42;

Heat 2/2 Started at 02/08/18 17:07:26.50

Rnk |Surname Name Year | Nation [Laps Time |[Notes

1 |BAY Muhammet Emin | 2001 | TUR |00:21.03;00:44.10;01:08.30;01:32.94;01:58.00;02:23.35;02:48.43;03:13.65;03:39.31; 06:37.12
04:05.03;04:30.95;04:57.06,05:23.21;05:48.78;06:13.91;

2 |GAIDA Duncan 2001 | GER |00:22.35;00:46.63;01:11.57;01:36.49;02:01.77;02:27.29;02:53.00;03:18.50;03:43.92; 06:39.81
04:09.57;04:35.10;05:00.22;05:26.16;05:52.01;06:17.33;

3 |BORODIN Nikita 2001 | RUS |[00:23.00;00:47.67;01:12.36;01:37.18;02:02.47;02:27.74;02:53.43;03:19.07;03:44.68; 06:40.72
04:10.56;04:36.32;05:02.20;05:28.01;05:53.38;06:18.33;

4 |GUSEV Danil 2001 | RUS |[00:21.78;00:45.45;01:09.77;01:34.21;01:59.10;02:24.13;02:49.44;03:14.50;03:39.82; 06:42.69
04:05.38;04:31.16;04:56.95;05:23.01;05:49.01;06:15.84;

5 |TERZANIDIS Konstantinos 2001 | GRE |00:22.55;00:46.13;01:10.21;01:35.19;02:00.51;02:26.29;02:52.39;03:18.02;03:43.65; 06:45.17
04:10.15;04:36.45;05:03.12;05:29.44;05:55.51;06:21.42;

6 |SUSHCHENKO Volodymyr 2003 | UKR [00:22.40;00:46.36;01:10.45;01:35.56;02:01.14;02:26.83;02:53.02;03:19.18;03:45.89; 06:51.65
04:12.97;04:39.92;05:07.06;05:33.87;06:00.46;06:26.96;

7 |KUBICEK Matyas 2003 | CZE |00:22.80;00:47.57;01:12.65;01:38.50;02:04.61;02:30.64;02:56.75;03:23.39;03:49.76; 06:53.13
04:16.15;04:42.71;05:09.76;05:36.79;06:03.61;06:29.07;

8 |SEMOSTYAN Robert 2001 | HUN [00:23.04;00:48.21;01:14.05;01:40.61;02:07.03;02:33.73;03:00.11;03:26.90;03:52.90; 06:59.87
04:19.48;04:46.53;05:13.48;05:35.60,06:07.62;06:34.11;
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WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

CMAS

CONFEDERATION MONDIALE
DES ACTIVITES SUBAQUATIGWES

ﬁ CMAS t

FINSWIMMING EUROPEAN
JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP

4x100m SF W Heats - Results
Ev.51 WJR 2:41.90 RUSSIA (RUS) 05/08/17 Tomsk (RUS)
EJR 2:41.90 RUSSIA (RUS) 05/08/17 Tomsk (RUS)

Heat 1/2 Started at 02/08/18 10:29:05.29
Rnk |Team Athletes Nation [Laps Time |Notes
1 |UKRAINE 1. UVAROVA Viktoriia UKR |00:20.33;00:42.51;01:01.90;01:24.04;01:44.33;02:06.36;02:26. | 02:49.61
2. RIEZNIK Valentyna 73;
3. BEREZNA Virsaviia
4. VAKAREVA Yelyzaveta
2 |GREECE 1. AKRITIDOU Dimitra GRE |00:21.08;00:42.97;01:02.96;01:25.08;01:45.38;02:08.15;02:27. | 02:50.13
2. THOMAKOU Evdoxia 64;
3. SKYLOURAKI OR SKILURAKI
Christina loanna
4. RITZAKI Evangelia
3 [TURKEY 1. CELTIK Ela TUR  (00:20.67;00:43.01;01:04.35;01:27.44;01:48.36;02:10.77;02:30. | 02:53.19
2. TUNCEL Miray 26;
3. AK Zeynep
4. ULKER Beril
4 |FRANCE 1. FELIX Celia FRA |00:21.68;00:44.12;01:03.94;01:27.41;01:47.86;02:11.23;02:32. | 02:54.88
2. STEIN Alizee 00;
3. COURTIER Alexandrine
4. CORMERAIS Marion
5 |SLOVAKIA 1. SUBA Sara SVK  [00:21.61;00:45.10;01:07.60;01:32.49;01:54.12;02:18.50;02:39. | 03:04.86
2. VASILOVA Hana 59;
3. BIELKOVA Beata
4. CHEN Ting Ting
Heat 2/2 Started at 02/08/18 10:35:06.24
Rnk [Team Athletes Nation [Laps Time |Notes
1 |RUSSIA 1. ZVIAGINA Anastasia RUS |00:20.66;00:41.78;01:01.24;01:23.21;01:43.68;02:06.65;02:27. | 02:50.57
2. LOPATINA Elena 30;
3. PRICHININA Tatiana
4. BYSTROVA Yaroslava
2 [HUNGARY 1. KOTHENCZ Petra HUN (00:20.82;00:41.87;01:02.01;01:24.50;01:45.25;02:07.94;02:27. | 02:50.73
2. DEME Dorka 82;
3. KISS Blanka
4. SZABO Anita
3 |CZECH REPUBLIC 1. SVOMOVA Adela CZE [00:21.80;00:43.85;01:03.98;01:26.44;01:45.94;02:09.81;02:29. | 02:51.25
2. HNATHOVA Alzbeta 36;
3. UHLIROVA Daniela
4. KOLARIKOVA Lucie
4 |SPAIN 1. LAUGE DOMENECH Julia ESP |00:21.88;00:45.35;01:05.31;01:29.82;01:50.26;02:13.86;02:34. | 02:57.55
2. CASANOVA REGIS PAREDES 36;
Ingrid Adriana
3. ANDRES LORENTE Patricia
4. RESA SORET Natalia
5 |ESTONIA 1. NAHAPETJAN Astrid EST |00:22.30;00:46.02;01:08.33;01:32.74;01:53.21;02:16.71;02:34. | 02:59.83
2. UIBOPUU Carmel 62;
3. PARTS Ann Ly Maiki
4. JOHANSON Johanna
DNS |POLAND POL
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5

4x100m SF W Heats - Preliminary Results

WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

CMAS

CONFEDERATION MONDIALE
DES ACTIVITES SUBAQUATIGWES

Ev.51 WJR 2:41.90 RUSSIA (RUS) 05/08/17 Tomsk (RUS)
EJR 2:41.90 RUSSIA (RUS) 05/08/17 Tomsk (RUS)

ﬁ CMAS t

FINSWIMMING EUROPEAN
JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP

Rnk

Team

Athletes

Nation

Time

Split

10

DNS

UKRAINE

GREECE

RUSSIA

HUNGARY

CZECH REPUBLIC

TURKEY

FRANCE

SPAIN

ESTONIA

SLOVAKIA

POLAND

1. UVAROVA Viktoriia
2. RIEZNIK Valentyna
3. BEREZNA Virsaviia
4. VAKAREVA Yelyzaveta

1. AKRITIDOU Dimitra

2. THOMAKOU Evdoxia

3. SKYLOURAKI OR SKILURAKI
Christina loanna

4. RITZAKI Evangelia

. ZVIAGINA Anastasia

. LOPATINA Elena

. PRICHININA Tatiana

. BYSTROVA Yaroslava

. KOTHENCZ Petra
. DEME Dorka

. KISS Blanka

. SZABO Anita

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

1. SVOMOVA Adela

2. HNATHOVA Alzbeta
3. UHLIROVA Daniela
4. KOLARIKOVA Lucie
1. CELTIK Ela

2. TUNCEL Miray

3. AK Zeynep

4. ULKER Beril

1. FELIX Celia

2. STEIN Alizee

3. COURTIER Alexandrine
4. CORMERAIS Marion

1
2

. LAUGE DOMENECH Julia

. CASANOVA REGIS PAREDES
Ingrid Adriana
. ANDRES LORENTE Patricia
RESA SORET Natalia

. NAHAPETJAN Astrid
. UIBOPUU Carmel
PARTS Ann Ly Maiki
. JOHANSON Johanna

SUBA Sara

. VASILOVA Hana
. BIELKOVA Beata
. CHEN Ting Ting

FONFE FONPE AR

UKR

GRE

RUS

HUN

CZE

TUR

FRA

ESP

EST

SVK

POL

02:49.61

02:50.13

02:50.57

02:50.73

02:51.25

02:53.19

02:54.88

02:57.55

02:59.83

03:04.86

+00:00.52

+00:00.96

+00:01.12

+00:01.64

+00:03.58

+00:05.27

+00:07.94

+00:10.22

+00:15.25
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Ev.55 WJR 2:41.90 RUSSIA (RUS) 05/08/17 Tomsk (RUS)
EJR 2:41.90 RUSSIA (RUS) 05/08/17 Tomsk (RUS)

WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

CMAS

CONFEDERATION MONDIALE
DES ACTIVITES SUBAQUATIGWES

FINSWIMMING EUROPEAN
JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP

CMAS

4x100m SF W - Final Heat

Lane|Team Nation| Time
1 |[FRANCE FRA [02:54.88
2 |CZECH REPUBLIC CZE [02:51.25
3 |RUSSIA RUS |02:50.57
4 |UKRAINE UKR |02:49.61
5 |GREECE GRE |02:50.13
6 |HUNGARY HUN |02:50.73
7 |TURKEY TUR [02:53.19
8 |SPAIN ESP [02:57.55
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WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

CMAS

CONFEDERATION MONDIALE
DES ACTIVITES SUBAQUATIGWES

ﬁ CMAS t

FINSWIMMING EUROPEAN
JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP

4x100m SF M Heats - Results
Ev.52 WJR 2:24.01 RUSSIA (RUS) 29/06/14 Chania (GRE)
EJR 2:24.01 RUSSIA (RUS) 29/06/14 Chania (GRE)

Heat 1/2 Started at 02/08/18 10:42:31.56
Rnk |Team Athletes Nation [Laps Time |Notes
1 |RUSSIA 1. KOZLOV Stepan RUS |00:17.95;00:37.42;00:54.38;01:14.33;01:31.65;01:50.88;02:08. | 02:28.33
2. ADALIN Dmitrii 83;
3. FROLQV Timofei
4. KACHMASHEYV Egor
2 |[TURKEY 1. KAYTAR Tugcan TUR (00:17.99;00:37.54;00:55.57;01:16.99;01:34.16;01:53.23;02:10. | 02:30.58
2. GUNEYLI Metehan Ali 69;
3. YIGIT Yilmaz
4. KUYUMCU Onur Berke
3 |FRANCE 1. BENOIT Valentin FRA [00:19.05;00:39.57;00:58.49;01:19.46;01:39.16;02:00.86;02:18. | 02:39.09
2. BIER Lucas 97;
3. LEBEAU Remy
4. ZUGMEYER Colas
4 |HUNGARY 1. KOCSIS Marcell HUN |00:18.76;00:39.94;00:58.47;01:19.63;01:38.84;01:59.90;02:13. | 02:42.48
2. LENGYELTOTI Bence 73;
3. CSEPLO Kelen
4. SEMOSTYAN Robert
5 |SLOVAKIA 1. CASTVEN Lukas SVK  [00:18.12;00:38.52;00:58.63;01:22.26;01:43.76;02:08.33;02:28. | 02:49.78
2. HOMOLA Patrik 04;
3. REHOROVSKY Oliver
4. PETRAK Jakub
DNS |POLAND POL
Heat 2/2 Started at 02/08/18 10:50:16.14
Rnk |Team Athletes Nation |Laps Time |Notes
1 |GREECE 1. TSILIKOCHRYSOS Nektarios Fotios | GRE [00:18.18;00:38.21;00:56.04;01:17.12;01:34.88;01:55.64;02:13. | 02:33.40
2. BOTSIN Valerios 78;
3. VALALAS Christos
4. NTAFOPOULOS Thomas Panagiotis
2 |CZECH REPUBLIC 1. HRUSKA Matej CZE [00:19.16;00:39.64;00:57.32;01:17.33;01:35.69;01:58.30;02:15. | 02:35.61
2. KUBICEK Matyas 70;
3. KLIMPAR Jakub
4. KOVARIK Jakub
3 |[ITALY 1. SHAO Denis ITA |00:19.75;00:41.03;00:58.21;01:18.89;01:37.35;01:58.72;02:15. | 02:35.81
2. CARONNO Lorenzo 95;
3. ALFI Pietro
4. ALICICCO Guglielmo
4 |ESTONIA 1. FETISSOV Daniel EST [00:19.77;00:41.91;01:00.43;01:21.62;01:39.69;02:01.06;02:18. | 02:39.01
2. LASMAN David 47;
3. POPOV Aleksei
4. ZMOGIN Daniel
5 |UKRAINE 1. LVOVYCH Fedir UKR |00:19.93;00:41.58;01:00.67;01:23.07;01:39.19;02:01.62;02:19. | 02:39.54
2. LYASHUK David 62;
3. SEREBRIAKOV Dmytro
4. SUSHCHENKO Volodymyr
6 |SPAIN 1. MENDOZA DIAZ Ivanof ESP |00:20.65;00:41.43;01:00.24;01:22.87;01:42.43;02:03.95;02:22. | 02:41.77
2. MUNOZ SOLER Jose Luis 62;
3. TOVAR GUTIERREZ RAVE Rafael
4. IRISARRI RODRIGUEZ Oier
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5

4x100m SF M Heats - Preliminary Results

DES ACTIVITES SUBAQUATIGWES

CMAS

WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION ;:
CMAS

CONFEDERATION MONDIALE

Ev.52 WJR 2:24.01 RUSSIA (RUS) 29/06/14 Chania (GRE)
EJR 2:24.01 RUSSIA (RUS) 29/06/14 Chania (GRE)

FINSWIMMING EUROPEAN
JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP

Rnk

Team

Athletes

Nation

Time

Split

10

11

DNS

RUSSIA

TURKEY

GREECE

CZECH REPUBLIC

ITALY

ESTONIA

FRANCE

UKRAINE

SPAIN

HUNGARY

SLOVAKIA

POLAND

. KOZLOV Stepan

. ADALIN Dmitrii
FROLOV Timofei
KACHMASHEYV Egor

KAYTAR Tugcan

. GUNEYLI Metehan Ali
. YIGIT Yilmaz

. KUYUMCU Onur Berke

. TSILIKOCHRYSOS Nektarios Fotios
. BOTSIN Valerios

. VALALAS Christos

NTAFOPOULOS Thomas Panagiotis

HRUSKA Matej

. KUBICEK Matyas
. KLIMPAR Jakub
KOVARIK Jakub

SHAO Denis
CARONNO Lorenzo
. ALFI Pietro

. ALICICCO Guglielmo

. FETISSOV Daniel
LASMAN David
POPQV Aleksei
ZMOGIN Daniel

. BENOIT Valentin
BIER Lucas
LEBEAU Remy
ZUGMEYER Colas

LVOVYCH Fedir

. LYASHUK David
SEREBRIAKOV Dmytro
SUSHCHENKO Volodymyr

MENDOZA DIAZ Ivanof

MUNOZ SOLER Jose Luis
TOVAR GUTIERREZ RAVE Rafael
. IRISARRI RODRIGUEZ Oier

KOCSIS Marcell
. LENGYELTOTI Bence
CSEPLO Kelen
. SEMOSTYAN Robert

CASTVEN Lukas
HOMOLA Patrik

. REHOROVSKY Oliver
. PETRAK Jakub

FONE FONE FODNE FONE AGODE FONE AGONE FONE FONE FONE FODE

RUS

TUR

GRE

CZE

ITA

EST

FRA

UKR

ESP

HUN

SVK

POL

02:28.33

02:30.58

02:33.40

02:35.61

02:35.81

02:39.01

02:39.09

02:39.54

02:41.77

02:42.48

02:49.78

+00:02.25

+00:05.07

+00:07.28

+00:07.48

+00:10.68

+00:10.76

+00:11.21

+00:13.44

+00:14.15

+00:21.45
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Ev.56 WJR 2:24.01 RUSSIA (RUS) 29/06/14 Chania (GRE)
EJR 2:24.01 RUSSIA (RUS) 29/06/14 Chania (GRE)

WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

CMAS

CONFEDERATION MONDIALE
DES ACTIVITES SUBAQUATIGWES

FINSWIMMING EUROPEAN
JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP

CMAS

4x100m SF M - Final Heat

Lane|Team Nation| Time
1 |[FRANCE FRA [02:39.09
2 |ITALY ITA |02:35.81
3 |GREECE GRE |02:33.40
4 |RUSSIA RUS |02:28.33
5 |TURKEY TUR [02:30.58
6 |CZECH REPUBLIC CZE [02:35.61
7 |ESTONIA EST [02:39.01
8 |UKRAINE UKR |02:39.54
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WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION
CI ' L &S CMAS

CONFEODERATION MONDIALE FINSWIMMING EUROPEAN
DES ACTIVITES SUBAQUATIQUES JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP

50 m AP W Final - Results

Ev.53 WJR 16.44  ILYUSHINA V. (RUS) 15/08/12 Lignano S.D. (ITA)
EJR 16.44  ILYUSHINA V. (RUS) 15/08/12 Lignano S.D. (ITA)

Heat 1/1 Started at 02/08/18 16:33:14.55
Rnk |Surname Name Year | Nation |Laps Time |[Notes

1 |HAMON Maiwenn 2003 | FRA 00:17.12

2 |SKOROKHOD Mariia 2001 | RUS 00:17.16

3 |PRICHININA Tatiana 2003 | RUS 00:17.27

4 |RIEZNIK Valentyna 2001 | UKR 00:17.60

5 |[JOHANSON Johanna 2002 | EST 00:17.80

6 |NAHAPETJAN Astrid 2002 | EST 00:17.83

7 |SZABO Anita 2001 | HUN 00:17.93

8 |ULKER Beril 2004 | TUR 00:18.12
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Ev.53 WJR 16.44

50 m AP W Final - Final Result

EJR 16.44

WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

CMAS

CONFEDERATION MONDIALE
DES ACTIVITES SUBAQUATIGWES

é CMAS \l;

FINSWIMMING EUROPEAN
JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP

ILYUSHINA V. (RUS) 15/08/12 Lignano S.D. (ITA)
ILYUSHINA V. (RUS) 15/08/12 Lignano S.D. (ITA)

Started at: 02/08/18 16:33:14.55

Rnk |Surname Name Year |Nation| Time |Notes

1 [HAMON Maiwenn 2003| FRA |00:17.12|Gold Medal

2 |SKOROKHOD Mariia 2001 | RUS |00:17.16 |Silver Medal
3 |PRICHININA Tatiana 2003 | RUS |00:17.27 |Bronze Medal
4 |RIEZNIK Valentyna 2001 | UKR |00:17.60

5 |[JOHANSON Johanna 2002 | EST |00:17.80

6 |NAHAPETJAN Astrid 2002 | EST |00:17.83

7 |SZABO Anita 2001 | HUN |00:17.93

8 |ULKER Beril 2004 | TUR [00:18.12
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WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION
CI ' L &S CMAS

CONFEODERATION MONDIALE FINSWIMMING EUROPEAN
DES ACTIVITES SUBAQUATIQUES JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP

50 m AP M Final - Results

Ev.54 WJR 1451 BURAKOV A. (RUS) 01/08/05 Ostrowiec (POL)
EJR 1451 BURAKOV A. (RUS) 01/08/05 Ostrowiec (POL)

Heat 1/1 Started at 02/08/18 16:38:27.67
Rnk |Surname Name Year | Nation |Laps Time |[Notes

1 |KOVARIK Jakub 2001 | CZE 00:15.25

2 |YILMAZ Yigit 2003 | TUR 00:15.30

3 |FROLOV Timofei 2001 | RUS 00:15.35

4 |MORSTEDT Justus 2001 | GER 00:15.38

5 |KHUDYSHKIN Alexandr 2002 | RUS 00:15.41

6 |CASTVEN Lukas 2001 | SVK 00:15.44

7 |VALALAS Christos 2002 | GRE 00:15.55

8 |KAYTAR Tugcan 2002 | TUR 00:16.93
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Ev.54 WJR 14.51
EJR 14.51

50 m AP M Final - Final Result

WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

CMAS

CONFEDERATION MONDIALE
DES ACTIVITES SUBAQUATIGWES

é CMAS \l;

FINSWIMMING EUROPEAN
JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP

BURAKOV A. (RUS) 01/08/05 Ostrowiec (POL)
BURAKOV A. (RUS) 01/08/05 Ostrowiec (POL)

Started at: 02/08/18 16:38:27.67

Rnk |Surname Name Year |Nation| Time |Notes

1 |KOVARIK Jakub 2001 | CZE |00:15.25|Gold Medal

2 |YILMAZ Yigit 2003 | TUR |00:15.30 |Silver Medal
3 |FROLOV Timofei 2001 | RUS |00:15.35|Bronze Medal
4 |MORSTEDT Justus 2001 | GER |00:15.38

5 |KHUDYSHKIN Alexandr 2002 | RUS |00:15.41

6 |CASTVEN Lukas 2001| SVK |00:15.44

7 |VALALAS Christos 2002 | GRE |00:15.55

8 |KAYTAR Tugcan 2002 | TUR |00:16.93
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Ev.49 WJR 6:56.38 CHEN Si J. (CHN)

5

800 m SF W Heats - Preliminary Results

WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

CMAS

CONFEDERATION MONDIALE

DES ACTIVITES SUBAQUATIGWES

ﬁ CMAS t

FINSWIMMING EUROPEAN
JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP

27/06/16 Volos (GRE)
EJR 6:58.42 BRYNDINA I. (RUS) 24/02/18 Eger (HUN)

Rnk [Surname Name Year | Nation| Time Split
1 [MIKHAILUSHKINA |Ekaterina 2001 | RUS |06:54.52

2 |KYTSEVA Yana 2001 | BLR [06:56.32| +00:01.80
3 |SCHIKORA Johanna 2002 | GER |07:06.09| +00:11.57
4 |BYSTROVA Yaroslava 2004 | RUS |07:06.48| +00:11.96
5 |HAJNACS Lili 2001 | HUN |07:14.36| +00:19.84
6 |VARGA Jazmin 2003 | HUN [07:14.60| +00:20.08
7 [IZIUMOVA Anastasiia 2004 | UKR |07:23.80| +00:29.28
8 |AK Zeynep 2001 | TUR |07:25.16| +00:30.64
9 |[RIEZNIK Valentyna 2001 | UKR |07:25.83| +00:31.31
10 |GHINI Giada 2003 | ITA |07:28.79| +00:34.27
11 [SAVIOLI Gaia 2002 | ITA |07:31.26| +00:36.74
12 |DAUCE Apolline 2004 | FRA |07:33.22| +00:38.70
13 [VEGHOVA Michaela 2001 | SVK [07:44.22| +00:49.70
14 |HNATHOVA Alzbeta 2002 | CZE |07:48.24| +00:53.72
15 [UIBOPUU Carmel 2001 | EST |[07:58.68| +01:04.16
16 |VIRSIKOVA Vanesa 2003 | SVK |07:59.99| +01:05.47
17 |DEUSCH Anna-lena 2002 | AUT [08:05.46| +01:10.94
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5

Ev.49 WJR 6:56.38 CHEN SiJ. (CHN)

WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

CMAS

CONFEDERATION MONDIALE
DES ACTIVITES SUBAQUATIGWES

800 m SFW - Final Result

ﬁ CMAS t

FINSWIMMING EUROPEAN
JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP

27/06/16 Volos (GRE)
EJR 6:58.42 BRYNDINA I. (RUS) 24/02/18 Eger (HUN)

Started at: 02/08/18 09:55:02.98

Rnk |Surname Name Year |Nation| Time [Notes
1 |MIKHAILUSHKINA [Ekaterina 2001 | RUS |06:54.52|Gold Medal New
WJIR
2 |KYTSEVA Yana 2001 | BLR [06:56.32|Silver Medal
3 |SCHIKORA Johanna 2002 | GER |07:06.09 |Bronze Medal
4 [BYSTROVA Yaroslava 2004 | RUS (07:06.48
5 |HAJNACS Lili 2001 | HUN (07:14.36
6 |VARGA Jazmin 2003 HUN |(07:14.60
7 |IZIUMOVA Anastasiia 2004 | UKR (07:23.80
8 |AK Zeynep 2001 | TUR |07:25.16
9 |RIEZNIK Valentyna 2001 | UKR (07:25.83
10 |GHINI Giada 2003 | ITA |07:28.79
11 |SAVIOLI Gaia 2002 | ITA |07:31.26
12 |DAUCE Apolline 2004 | FRA |07:33.22
13 |VEGHOVA Michaela 2001 | SVK |(07:44.22
14 [HNATHOVA Alzbeta 2002 | CZE |07:48.24
15 |UIBOPUU Carmel 2001 | EST |07:58.68
16 |[VIRSIKOVA Vanesa 2003 | SVK |07:59.99
17 |DEUSCH Anna-lena 2002 | AUT |08:05.46
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5

800 m SF M Heats - Preliminary Results

WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

CMAS

CONFEDERATION MONDIALE
DES ACTIVITES SUBAQUATIGWES

ﬁ CMAS t

FINSWIMMING EUROPEAN
JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP

Ev.50 WJR 6:17.97 BUKOR A. (SVK) 10/09/16 Tomsk (RUS)
EJR 6:17.97 BUKOR A. (SVK) 10/09/16 Tomsk (RUS)

Rnk [Surname Name Year | Nation| Time Split
1 |[BAY Muhammet Emin | 2001 | TUR |06:37.12

2 |GAIDA Duncan 2001 | GER [06:39.81| +00:02.69
3 |BORODIN Nikita 2001 | RUS |06:40.72| +00:03.60
4 |GUSEV Danil 2001 | RUS |06:42.69| +00:05.57
5 |TERZANIDIS Konstantinos 2001 | GRE |06:45.17| +00:08.05
6 |TOVAR Rafael 2001 | ESP [06:51.06| +00:13.94

GUTIERREZ RAVE

7 |SUSHCHENKO \Volodymyr 2003 | UKR |06:51.65| +00:14.53
8 |KUBICEK Matyas 2003 | CZE |06:53.13| +00:16.01
9 [SHAO Denis 2001 | ITA |06:54.48| +00:17.36
10 |RAINERI Gabriel 2001 | SUI |06:57.95| +00:20.83
11 |SEMOSTYAN Robert 2001 | HUN |06:59.87 | +00:22.75
12 |LATAL Filip 2002 | CZE |07:13.06| +00:35.94
13 |NICHOLAS Vistoli 2001 | SUI |07:21.78| +00:44.66
14 |FETISSOV Daniel 2003 | EST |07:31.10| +00:53.98
15 [THIL Alexandre 2002 | FRA [07:39.50| +01:02.38
16 |REHOROVSKY Oliver 2003 | SVK |07:39.59| +01:02.47
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Ev.50 WJR 6:17.97 BUKOR A. (SVK) 10/09/16 Tomsk (RUS)
EJR 6:17.97 BUKOR A. (SVK) 10/09/16 Tomsk (RUS)

800 m SF M - Final Result

Started at: 02/08/18 10:17:27.81

Rnk |Surname Name Year |Nation| Time |Notes

1 |[BAY Muhammet Emin | 2001 | TUR |06:37.12|Gold Medal
2 |GAIDA Duncan 2001 | GER |06:39.81 |Silver Medal
3 |BORODIN Nikita 2001 | RUS |06:40.72|Bronze Medal
4 |GUSEV Danil 2001 | RUS |06:42.69

5 |TERZANIDIS Konstantinos 2001 | GRE |06:45.17

6 |TOVAR Rafael 2001 | ESP |06:51.06

GUTIERREZ RAVE

7 |SUSHCHENKO Volodymyr 2003 | UKR |06:51.65

8 |KUBICEK Matyas 2003 | CZE |06:53.13

9 |SHAO Denis 2001| ITA |06:54.48

10 [RAINERI Gabriel 2001| SUI [06:57.95

11 [SEMOSTYAN Robert 2001 | HUN |06:59.87

12 |LATAL Filip 2002 | CZE |07:13.06

13 [NICHOLAS Vistoli 2001| SUI |07:21.78

14 |FETISSOV Daniel 2003 | EST |07:31.10

15 [THIL Alexandre 2002 | FRA |07:39.50

16 |REHOROVSKY Oliver 2003 | SVK |07:39.59
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CMAS

CONFEDERATION MONDIALE
DES ACTIVITES SUBAQUATIGWES

ﬁ CMAS t

FINSWIMMING EUROPEAN
JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP

4x100m SF W Final - Results
Ev.55 WJR 2:41.90 RUSSIA (RUS) 05/08/17 Tomsk (RUS)
EJR 2:41.90 RUSSIA (RUS) 05/08/17 Tomsk (RUS)

Heat 1/1 Started at 02/08/18 17:26:49.95
Rnk |Team Athletes Nation [Laps Time |Notes

1 |[RUSSIA 1. ZVIAGINA Anastasia RUS |00:19.62;00:40.82;01:00.31;01:22.29;01:41.14;02:01.78;02:20. | 02:40.52 |New WJR
2. PRICHININA Tatiana 11;
3. LOPATINA Elena
4. MIKHAILUSHKINA Ekaterina

2 |UKRAINE 1. UVAROVA Viktoriia UKR (00:19.75;00:41.44;01:00.70;01:22.17;01:41.78;02:03.43;02:22. | 02:43.75
2. RIEZNIK Valentyna 62;
3. BEREZNA Virsaviia
4. VAKAREVA Yelyzaveta

3 |HUNGARY 1. KOTHENCZ Petra HUN  [00:20.20;00:41.46;01:01.50;01:24.27,01:44.30;02:06.09;02:25. | 02:48.16
2. DEME Dorka 80;
3. KISS Blanka
4. SZABO Anita

4 |TURKEY 1. ULKER Beril TUR  (00:20.67;00:43.29;01:03.83;01:26.62;01:46.59;02:08.53;02:28. | 02:50.14
2. TUNCEL Miray 06;
3. AK Zeynep
4. CELTIK Ela

5 |GREECE 1. AKRITIDOU Dimitra GRE [00:21.01;00:42.97;01:03.36;01:25.83;01:45.75;02:08.36;02:27. | 02:51.22
2. THOMAKOU Evdoxia 98;
3. SKYLOURAKI OR SKILURAKI
Christina loanna
4. RITZAKI Evangelia

6 |[CZECH REPUBLIC 1. SVOMOVA Adela CZE |00:20.34;00:43.63;01:03.97;01:26.72;01:46.69;02:10.90;02:30. | 02:52.95
2. HNATHOVA Alzbeta 69;
3. UHLIROVA Daniela
4. KOLARIKOVA Lucie

7 |FRANCE 1. HAMON Maiwenn FRA [00:21.14;00:43.81;01:03.89;01:26.82;01:47.35;02:10.11;02:30. | 02:53.46
2. STEIN Alizee 07;
3. CORMERAIS Marion
4. COURTIER Alexandrine

8 |SPAIN 1. LAUGE DOMENECH Julia ESP |00:21.84;00:45.91;01:05.74;01:29.70;01:50.36;02:13.61;02:34. | 02:56.96
2. CASANOVA REGIS PAREDES 24;
Ingrid Adriana
3. ANDRES LORENTE Patricia
4. RESA SORET Natalia
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CMAS

CONFEDERATION MONDIALE
DES ACTIVITES SUBAQUATIGWES

Ev.55 WJR 2:41.90 RUSSIA (RUS) 05/08/17 Tomsk (RUS)
EJR 2:41.90 RUSSIA (RUS) 05/08/17 Tomsk (RUS)

4x100m SF W Final - Final Result

ﬁ CMAS t

FINSWIMMING EUROPEAN
JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP

Started at: 02/08/18 17:26:49.95

Rnk

Team

Athletes

Nation

Time

Notes

RUSSIA

UKRAINE

HUNGARY

TURKEY

GREECE

CZECH REPUBLIC

FRANCE

SPAIN

NF FPONE PONE POONE PONE PONE PONE FONE

. ZVIAGINA Anastasia

. PRICHININA Tatiana

. LOPATINA Elena

. MIKHAILUSHKINA Ekaterina

. UVAROVA Viktoriia
. RIEZNIK Valentyna

BEREZNA Virsaviia

. VAKAREVA Yelyzaveta

KOTHENCZ Petra
DEME Dorka
KISS Blanka
SZABO Anita

ULKER Beril
TUNCEL Miray
AK Zeynep
CELTIK Ela

AKRITIDOU Dimitra
THOMAKOU Evdoxia
SKYLOURAKI OR SKILURAKI

hristina loanna

RITZAKI Evangelia
SVOMOVA Adela

. HNATHOVA Alzbeta

UHLIROVA Daniela
KOLARIKOVA Lucie
HAMON Maiwenn
STEIN Alizee
CORMERAIS Marion

. COURTIER Alexandrine

. LAUGE DOMENECH Julia
. CASANOVA REGIS PAREDES

Ingrid Adriana

3.
4.

ANDRES LORENTE Patricia
RESA SORET Natalia

RUS

UKR

HUN

TUR

GRE

CZE

FRA

ESP

02:40.52

02:43.75

02:48.16

02:50.14

02:51.22

02:52.95

02:53.46

02:56.96

Gold Medal New
WJIR

Silver Medal

Bronze Medal
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WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

CMAS

CONFEDERATION MONDIALE
DES ACTIVITES SUBAQUATIGWES

ﬁ CMAS t

FINSWIMMING EUROPEAN
JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP

4x100m SF M Final - Results
Ev.56 WJR 2:24.01 RUSSIA (RUS) 29/06/14 Chania (GRE)
EJR 2:24.01 RUSSIA (RUS) 29/06/14 Chania (GRE)

Heat 1/1 Started at 02/08/18 17:40:41.01
Rnk |Team Athletes Nation [Laps Time |Notes
1 |RUSSIA 1. FROLOV Timofei RUS |00:17.84;00:36.92;00:54.10;01:14.76;01:33.63;01:53.21;02:10. | 02:28.62
2. ADALIN Dmitrii 29;
3. GUSEV Danil
4. KACHMASHEYV Egor
2 |GREECE 1. TSILIKOCHRYSOS Nektarios Fotios | GRE |00:18.28;00:37.83;00:55.55;01:15.08;01:32.56;01:53.09;02:10. | 02:29.95
2. KOLIPETRIS Vasileios 72;
3. VALALAS Christos
4. NTAFOPOULOS Thomas Panagiotis
3 |[TURKEY 1. KAYTAR Tugcan TUR  [00:17.55;00:37.06;00:55.17;01:16.32;01:33.96,01:54.20;02:10. | 02:30.14
2. GUNEYLI Metehan Ali 89;
3. YILMAZ Yigit
4. KUYUMCU Onur Berke
4 |CZECH REPUBLIC 1. HRUSKA Matej CZE |00:18.76;00:39.32;00:57.55;01:17.60;01:36.26;01:56.00;02:12. | 02:32.21
2. KUBICEK Matyas 05;
3. LATAL Filip
4. KOVARIK Jakub
5 |ITALY 1. SHAO Denis ITA |00:19.25;00:39.78;00:56.95;01:17.33;01:36.27;01:57.64;02:14. | 02:33.95
2. CARONNO Lorenzo 38;
3. ALFI Pietro
4. ALICICCO Guglielmo
6 |FRANCE 1. ZUGMEYER Colas FRA [00:18.48;00:38.73;00:57.23;01:17.66;01:36.73;01:57.95;02:15. | 02:36.10
2. BENOIT Valentin 23;
3. BIER Lucas
4. BAGLIO Mattheo
7 |ESTONIA 1. FETISSOV Daniel EST |00:19.88;00:41.82;01:00.12;01:21.43;01:39.13;02:01.00;02:18. | 02:39.25
2. LASMAN David 67,
3. POPOV Aleksei
4. ZMOGIN Daniel
8 |UKRAINE 1. TROLENKO Borys UKR (00:19.83;00:41.43;01:01.01;01:23.32;01:41.98;02:02.87;02:19. | 02:40.72
2. LVOVYCH Fedir 52;
3. SEREBRIAKOV Dmytro
4. SUSHCHENKO Volodymyr
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CONFEODERATION MONDIALE FINSWIMMING EUROPEAN

DES ACTIVITES SUBAQUATIQUES JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP

Ev.56 WJR 2:24.01 RUSSIA (RUS) 29/06/14 Chania (GRE)
EJR 2:24.01 RUSSIA (RUS) 29/06/14 Chania (GRE)

4x100m SF M Final - Final Result

Started at: 02/08/18 17:40:41.01

Rnk [Team

Athletes

Nation

Time

Notes

1 |RUSSIA

2 |GREECE

3 |TURKEY

4 |CZECH REPUBLIC

5 |ITALY

6 |FRANCE

7 |ESTONIA

8 |UKRAINE

. FROLQV Timofei

. ADALIN Dmitrii
GUSEYV Danil
KACHMASHEYV Egor

. TSILIKOCHRYSOS Nektarios Fotios
. KOLIPETRIS Vasileios

. VALALAS Christos

. NTAFOPOULOS Thomas Panagiotis

KAYTAR Tugcan

. GUNEYLI Metehan Ali
. YILMAZ Yigit
KUYUMCU Onur Berke

HRUSKA Matej

. KUBICEK Matyas
. LATAL Filip

. KOVARIK Jakub

SHAO Denis
CARONNO Lorenzo
. ALFI Pietro
ALICICCO Guglielmo

ZUGMEYER Colas
. BENOIT Valentin
BIER Lucas
BAGLIO Mattheo

. FETISSOV Daniel
LASMAN David
POPOV Aleksei
ZMOGIN Daniel

. TROLENKO Borys

. LVOVYCH Fedir

. SEREBRIAKOV Dmytro

. SUSHCHENKO Volodymyr

RONE PONE PONE FPONE PONE PONE RONE AONE

RUS

GRE

TUR

CZE

ITA

FRA

EST

UKR

02:28.62

02:29.95

02:30.14

02:32.21

02:33.95

02:36.10

02:39.25

02:40.72

Gold Medal

Silver Medal

Bronze Medal
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